include housing, food, health insurance and transportation (air and local). Ten (10) scholarships are granted to local students and there 

are ten (10) additional students may participate in the course covering expenses by their own means. 

Since 2016 until 2019, one hundred nineteen (119) students have been trained (29 of them in 2019) coming from Argentina, Bolivia, 

Chile, Colombia, Ecuador, Honduras, Mexico, Nicaragua, Peru and El Salvador. 

Table 1 below shows a summary of the students who have participated in the Diploma Course since 2019.

[...]

The Geothermal Diploma Course is a postgraduate course funded by MFA-ICEIDA and UNU-GTP, with overall oversight of the 

project by UNU-GTP, local management and administration of the implementation of the project by LaGeo and academic support by 

UES. 

Since 2016, one hundred nineteen (119) students coming from Latin American countries have been trained in this course given in 

Spanish and most of them have expressed their contentment and satisfaction with the course. This project allows young professionals 

of the region to be trained on geothermal in a country that has more than 40 years of experience and with collaboration of Icelander